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RIVERHOUSE BARN ARTS CENTRE

RIVERHOUSE BARN
ARTS CENTRE B

walton on thames

Manor Road,
Walton-on-Thames,
KT12 2PF, Surrey

Website:
www.riverhousebarn.co.uk
Enquiry, hire, or show proposals:
arts@riverhousebarn.co.uk

Box Office:
boxoffice@riverhousebarn.co.uk
Café Email:
communitycafe@riverhousebarn.co.u
Telephone:

01932 253354

What3words: magic.gaps.dart

li Riverhouse Barn Arts Centre

@riverhousebarn/@robertphillipsgallery

EY3 .
I @Riverhousebarn

n @Riverhousebarn

Follow us on WhatsApp Channel:
51 https://rb.gy/yy7dvm or scan the QR code

Opening Hours: 10am to 4pm daily

January-April

The Riverhouse Barn Arts Centre has an affiliation

with Elmbridge u3a lmarn,
UoQis

Keeping the arts alive in EImbridge

Riverhouse Barn Arts Centre is run by Riverhouse Barn Ltd,
a limited company wholly
owned by WaIton—On—Thalmes Community Arts Trust (Charity number 292178).
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Performance / Events ® Performance / Events ® Performance / Events ® Performance / Events ¢ Performance / Events ® Performance / Events e Performance / Events ¢ Performance / Events ® Performance / Events

Saturday 6 January, 2:00pm

It's a Small World Mini Sing-along
Free event at Robert Phillips Gallery
[ ]

Saturday 13 January, 7:00pm

Toy Stories by Chris Dobrowolski
(Or How Not to Make

a Living As An Artist)

Age 16+

f16

Thursday 8 February, 7:30pm

Royston Pike Lecture Series -
Humanitarian Vision by Jim Holmes
£3 cash on the door (Reservation req.)

Wednesday 17, 24 & 31 January, 11:00am
Philosophy Café with Chris Warne
(Free, reservation required)

Friday 19 January, 8:00pm
Mock Tudor Comedy
with Julian Deane and Roger Monkhouse
£16

[ ]

Sunday 28 January, 7:30pm

The Annual Bernard Cribbins
Commemorative Event - featuring
Martin Jenkins and David Rowan
£12

Tuesday 30 January, 11:30am

Silver Screen Club Talk and Screening -
The King and | (Musical, 1956)

Rated U

£3 cash on the door (Reservation req.)

Friday 9 February, 7:00pm

On Our Doorstep - Screening
plus panel discussion

Free event

[ ]

Friday 16 February, 2:00pm

Half a String Presents - Breathe
£12, £32 Family ticket for 1 adult
and 2 children

Friday 23 February, 8:00pm
Mock Tudor Comedy

with Joey Page and Ignacio Lopez
Age 16+

£16

Thursday 7 March, 7:30pm
Royston Pike Lecture Series -
Gertrude Jekyll: A Pioneer Spirit
By Cherrill Sands

£3 cash on the door (Reservation req.)
[}

Friday 8 March, 7:30pm
Amy Johnson: Last Flight Out
£16

AMY JOHNSON
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- BY JFENNY LOCKYER

Wendsday 3 - Saturday 6 April, 7:30pm
Runnymede Drama Group

Spring Production -

The Weir by Conor McPerson

£18

[ ]

Thursday 11 April, 7:30pm

Royston Pike Lecture Series -

Children of the Titanic by David Lawson

£3 cash on the door
(Reservation req.)

Tuesday 27 February, 11:30am

Silver Screen Club Talk and Screening -
A Haunting in Venice

(Mystery, 2023)

Rated PG - 13

£3 cash on the door

(Reservation req.)

Saturday 9 March, 10:15am
Granny Pearl - A Magical Tale
of the Sea

£15 Standard, £40 Family ticket
for 1 adult and 2 children

[}

Saturday 9 March, 2:00pm

Amy Johnson Aviation Workshop
£12, £20 for two siblings

Friday 22 March, 8:00pm

Mock Tudor Comedy

with Danny Ward and Mark Maier

Age 16+

£16

[ )

Tuesday 26 March, 11:30am

Silver Screen Club Talk and Screening -
Judy (Drama, 2019) Rated PG - 13

£3 cash on the door (Reservation req.)

Friday 12 April, 7:00pm
Hollywood Afloat -

Radio Play with Song and Dance
£15

Saturday 13 April, 7:30pm

The Glory of the Garden -

featuring Carole Boyd, Maddie Smith,
Martin Jenkins and David Rowan

£16

[ ]

Friday 19 April, 8:00pm

Mock Tudor Comedy

Age 16+

fl6

Tuesday 23 April, 11:30am

Silver Screen Club Talk and Screening -
The Unlikely Pilgrimage of Harold Fry
(Comedy Drama, 2023)

Rated 12A

£3 cash on the door (Reservation req.)
[ ]

Friday 26 -Saturday 27 April, 7:30pm
Hotbuckle Presents -

Pride and Prejudice

£15, £10 Under 18



Wednesday 10 January, 1:00pm Saturday 20 January, 7:30pm Thursday 25 January, 8:00pm

Lunchtime Concert - The Magnificent Music Hall Dragonfly Sky Singer -
Rosalind Ventris (viola) £22.50 Songwriter Showcase
Richard Uttley (piano) o with The Velveteen Orkestra,
£15 Sunday 21 January, 12:15pm the Gillies and Fiona J UK
: Jazz & Beer- The Forest Hill Owls £15
£15

Sunday 4 February, 12:15pm Saturday 17 February, 7:45pm

Walton Folk - Frankie Archer Wednesday 7 February, 7:30pm : A Musical Celebration -
£13 Stephen Hough Recital (Piano) ) Molesing Ladies Choir Concert
° £25 Friday 16 February, 8:00pm £15, £13 Conc., £5 under 16
Sunday 4 February, 7:30pm ° Walton Folk - Knight & Spiers °
The Allure of Miss Lee Wednesday 14 February, 1:00pm £20 Thursday 29 February, 8:00pm
by Catherine Lima Lunchtime Concert - Cellophonics - ° Dragonfly Sky Singer - Songwriter
f16 Christopher Allan, Michael Atkinson, Sunday 18 February, 12:15pm Showcase with Slack Maverick,
Adrian Bradbury and Ben Rogerson Jazz & Beer - The Cat Skellington Band Tim Shez and more to be announced
£15 £15 £15
Wednesday 13 March, 1:00pm Sunday 17 March, 6:00pm Thuesday 28 March, 8:00pm
Lunchtime Concert - Riverhouse Barn Choir Spring Concert  Dragonfly Sky Singer -
Flutes and Frets with Beth Stone ° Songwriter Showcase
and Daniel Murphy Sunday 24 March, 2:00pm £15
£15 A Musical Mystery Tour - Children

o Music Concert
Friday 1 March, 7:30pm Sunday 17 March, 12:15pm with Simon Mayor & Hilary James
Simon Mayor & Hilary James - Jazz & Beer - The Sussex Jazz Kings £18 Adult, £10 Child,
Violin and Mandolin Duo £15 £35 Family ticket
£18 for 1 adult and 2 children aged 3 - 16
Wednesday 10 April, 1:00pm Sunday 14 April, 12:15pm ﬁ_}} -
Lunchtime Concert - Kleio Quartet Walton Folk - Eliza Carthy S bl

Yume Fujise (violin), Katherine Yoon £18
(violin), Jenny Lewisohn (viola)

Sunday 28 April, 12:15pm

and Eliza Millet (cello) Jazz & Beer
£15 ; £15
This is only a selection of our programmes.
Saturday 20 April, 7:30pm Please visit our website, subscribe
Red Hot String - Elecctric / Classic to our newsletter or follow us
Violin Duo on social media for the most updated

£17.50 and complete programme.
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January-Apr

Exhibition e Exhibition e Exhibition e Exhibition e Exhibition e Exhibition e Exhibition

iRobert
Phillips

Saturday 6 & Sunday 7 January

Brushes Across Borders: Connecting
Global Kids - Riverhoue Barn Arts Centre
Community Art Project

Wednesday 10 January - Sun 4 February
Same Sea, Different Boat:
Community Collagraph Quilt Project

Wednesday 7 February - Sunday 10 March
Shrouded in Silence:
Whistlestop Arts

Wednesday 13 March - Sunday 7 April
Ngura (Country): Aboriginal Arts UK

Wednesday 10 - Sunday 14 April
Walton Art Club Spring Exhibition

Wednesday 24 - Sunday 28 April
Oil Paintings by Rodney Kingston

All exhibitions are free admission

e Education ¢ Education ¢ Education ¢ Education e

Learning@RHB

Monday: Jewellery Making, Crochet, Singers
and Songs Workshop

Tuesday: Riverhouse Barn Choir with Johnny
Kilhams, Riverhouse Enamellers,
Dance Happy - Adult Ballet Class,
Alter Ego Adult Drama Class, Crochet

Wednesday: Creative Stitch

Thursday: Our ArtClub - Children's after School
Art Club, Adult Painting and Drawing Class

Friday: Crochet, Jewellery Making

Saturday: Riverhouse Free Children's Art Class,
Woodcarvers, Scoot Youth Theatre

Saturday 27 January: Lunar New Year Special:
Chinese New Year Painting [Free workshop]
Saturday 3 February: Creative Chinese Fai Chun

Workshop (Ink painting and calligraphy)
[Free workshop]
Sunday 9 March: Amy Johnson Aviation

Riverhouse Readers

We read and discuss one book a month with a
glass of wine, sharing views of the book and
choosing our next read.

First Thursday of each month at 7:30pm, £5

[ ]

Riverhouse Writers

Explore your creative streak and develop

your writing talent. All ages and abilities

are welcome.

Second Thursday of each month at 7:30pm, £6

Community Café e Community Café ¢ Community Café

COMMUNITY CAFE
@RIVERHOUSE

walton on thames

Community Café @ Riverhouse

The Riverhouse Barn Community Café aim

to put sustainability at the heart of what we do.
We're proud of our reputation for good food,
a friendly atmosphere and our unique ethos.
We turn surplus food ingredients from Surplus
to Supper to create the delicious cakes

and imaginative savoury specials.

[ ]

Not-for-profit, we support both

the Riverhouse Barn and our local community,
many of whom volunteer.

Why not drop by and try us for yourself,

we'd love to see you.

Come and join our fantastic volunteers!

If you would like to get involved with the café,
theatre, gallery, the garden or a specific project,
please get in touch with us

at volunteers@riverhousebarn.co.uk




